

Recipe Code		BWCC	
Recipe Name		Chocolate Cookie x 18	
Issue Date:		17/02/2012	
Ingredients	INGREDIENTS: Cookie Mix[sugar, WHEAT flour, vegetable oil (palm, rape), cocoa powder, EGG, whey solids (MILK), dextrose, raising agent- E500, salt, flavouring], Dark Chocolate Nibs 9%[sugar, cocoa mass (36%), cocoa butter (3%), palm fat, emulsifier- SOYA lecithin], Margarine[vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed), water, salt, emulsifier- E471, natural butter flavouring (MILK), colourings- E160b, E100], WHEAT Flour, Water, Butter (MILK), Glycerine, Chocolate Chunks 0%[cocoa mass (46%), sugar, cocoa butter (10%), emulsifier- SOYA lecithin, natural vanilla flavouring].		
Allergens present	CONTAINS: Eggs,Gluten,Milk,Soybeans.		
Suitable For -	Vegetarian <input checked="" type="checkbox"/>	Vegan <input type="checkbox"/>	

Shelf Life / Production Storage

Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place, below 18°C, out of direct sunlight
AdditionalStorageInfo:	
Delivery Temperature	Chilled Delivery
Shelf Life at Production	80 Days
Shelf Life After Opening	Eat on day of opening
Minimum Shelf Life at Delivery	60 Days
Pack Coding	Best Before Date
Pack Information	Product name, best before date

Packaging Details

Individually wrapped with poly film, labelled with ingredients and allergen information. Best before date printed on film. Packed in corrugated cardboard outer box

Organoleptic Standards

Product Description	Round cookie with cracked surface, studded with belgian chocolate chunks.
Appearance	Dark chocolate colour round cookie
Texture	Crispy outside slightly chewey centre
Aroma	Chocolate
Flavour	Chocolate
Declared Weight	70g (+/- 5g)
Units Per Case	18
Case Weight	1400g Approx.

Microbiological Standards

Parameter	Target Value	Method
Enterobacteriaceae /g	< 10 ²	FM15
Escherichia coli /g	< 20	FM13
Staphylococcus aureus /g	< 20	FM06
Bacillus Cereus /g	< 10 ³	FM04
Other Bacillus spp. /g	< 10 ³	FM04
Aerobic Colony Count /g (@30oC for 48 hours)	< 10 ⁴	FM02/2a
Salmonella species in 25g	Not Detected	FM08
Listeria monocytogenes /g	< 10	FM05a
Other Listeria spp.	< 10	FM05a
Clostridium perfringens /g (Meat/Poultry Only)	< 10	FM07

NUTRITION INFORMATION 10-05-2010

RECIPE: BWCC - Choc Cookie

NUTRIENTS per	100g	Cookie (70g)
ENERGY (kcal):	453	317
ENERGY (kJ):	1905	1333
PROTEIN (g):	5.2	3.6
CARBOHYDRATE (g):	61.3	42.9
of which SUGARS (g):	39.9	27.9
FAT (g):	20.3	14.2
of which SATURATES (g):	8.1	5.7
DIETARY FIBRE (AOAC) (g):	2.6	1.8
SODIUM (g):	0.0 [46mg]	0.0 [32mg]